imagination at work
GE Consumer & Industrial
Electrical Distribution
Record Plus™ FC 100
Current Limiting Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog/Selection Guide
u Breaker Frame Rating
v Rated Voltage

H
G F
Catalog Number Structure
Frame
A B C D
in mm in mm in mm in mm
FC 3.7 29.1 3.2 81.3 .96 24.4 3.0 76.2
Frame
E F G H
in mm in mm in mm in mm
FC 1.0 25.4 6.4 162.6 5.0 127.0 1.0 25.4
Dimensions
u
v w
Internal Accessories (supplied with leads attached)
Contacts – Auxiliary and Bell Alarm
Releases – Shunt Trip and Undervoltage
Mounting Locations and Limitations
External Accessories
Electrical Operator Motor Drives, Front Mounted Padlocking Devices
Plug-In Types
Accessory Ratings Normally Open Normally Closed Form C
Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
Aux. Switch Right
Mounted
5A@240Vac,
0.5A@125Vdc FAS10RW FAS01RW FAS11RW
Aux. Switch Left
Mounted
5A@240Vac,
0.5A@125Vdc FAS10LW FAS01LW FAS11LW
Bell Alarm Mechanism 5A@240Vac,
0.5A@125Vdc FABAM10W FABAM01W FABAM11W
Voltage Shunt Trip Undervoltage Release
Rating (Inrush Power Consumption) Cat. No. Rating (Inrush Power Consumption) Cat. No.
12V DC 200 mA / 2.4W FASHTBW — —
24V AC/DC 100 mA / 3.6W FASHTDW 50 mA / 1.2W FAUVRDW
48V AC/DC 60 mA / 2.88W FASHTFW 20 mA / 0.96W FAUVRFW
120V AC 40 mA / 4.8W FASHTKW — —
110/130V AC/DC 40 mA / 4.8W FASHTJW 15 mA / 1.8W FAUVRJW
220/240V AC, 250V DC 20 mA / 4.6W FASHTNW 15 mA / 3.45W FAUVRNW
400/480V AC 20 mA / 8.4W FASHTUW 15 mA / 6.3W FAUVRUW
277V AC 11 mA / 3.0W FASHT7W 15 mA / 4.0W FAUVR7W
Voltage Cat. No.
120V AC/125V DC FCEMF3
220/240V AC, 50/60 Hz FCEMF6
48V DC FCEMFF
Description Cat. No.
Padlocking Fixed Toggle FC1PF
Padlocking Euserec Toggle FC1PE
Type Description Cat. No.
Base Only
3 Pole - LSL - Horizontal Strap FCDDF1
3 Pole - SLS - Horizontal Strap FCDDF2
3 Pole - LSL - Vertical Strap FCDDF3
Secondary Disconnect
3 Pole - SLS - Vertical Strap FCDDF4
Secondary Disconnect Kit FCDSD
Secondary Disconnect - Base Part FCDSDP
Secondary Disconnect - Breaker Part FCDSDB
Mounting Plate Mounting Plate FCDMP
Accessory Mounting Pocket Location Accessory Installation
2 Pole 3 Pole
Shunt Trip or Under
Voltage Release
1 1
Aux. Switch - Left
Mount
1 1
Aux. Switch - Right
Mount
1 1
Bell Alarm 1 1